GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ECONOMIC AFFAIRS) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:: GUWAHATI:: BLOCK - F

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Dispur August 26, 2019

No. FEA 167/2005/310: On his services being placed at the disposal of Finance Department for posting as Managing Director, Assam Financial Corporation vide Personnel (A) Department's letter No. AAI 19/2019/22-A dated 05.08.2019, Shri Udayan Hazarika, IAS (SCS- 2006) is posted as Managing Director of Assam Financial Corporation from the date of taking over charge from Shri Nitin Kumar Shivdas Khade IAS, who is relieved from the same.

> Sd/-Principal Secretary, Finance Department

Memo No. FEA 167/2005/310 - A

Dated Dispur August 26, 2019

Copy to:

1. The Chairman-cum-Managing Director, Small Industries Development Bank of India, SME Dev. Centre, C-11, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E). Mumbai – 740 051.

2. P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Government of Assam, Finance

Department for kind information of the Addl. Chief Secretary.

3. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Finance Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.

4. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Guwahati – 29.

5. Shri Udayan Hazarika, IAS, Secretary to the Government of Assam, Transformation & Development & Finance Department and Managing Director of Assam Financial Corporation.

6. The Deputy Secretary to the Government of Assam, Personnel (A)

Department.

The Deputy Secretary to the Government of Assam, S.A. (Accounts) Department.

8. The General Manager, Assam Financial Corporation, Vittiya Bhawan, Md. Shah Road, Paltanbazar, Guwahati 781 008.

9. The Director, Assam Government Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21. He is requested to publish the Notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazette.

10. Finance (e-Governance Unit) for uploading the Notification.

By order etc.,

ector, Finance (Economic Affairs) Department